

**POPEONE RUN INTERCEPTOR  
SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

CONTRACT # 3-2015

MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD

WORK ORDER # AS-1168

BID OPENING: September 27, 2016 - 1:30 pm

Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Pro Contracting Inc. 321 Hawk Highway PO Box 90 Last Creek, WV 26385	D & M Contracting Inc. 1808 Lions Club Road New Alexandria, PA 15670	Kukern Contracting, Inc. 1169 Route 286 Export, PA 15632-9425	Mountaineer Contractors 15377 South Preston Highway Kingwood, WV 26037	Alex Paton Construction 1595 Smith Township State Rd Altoona, PA 15004	GMS Mine Repair 170 Leon White Road Oakland, MD 21550	Anderson Excavating 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501	James White Construction 4156 Freedom Way Weirton, WV 26062-5296	Mendon Pipeline 10 Assembly Dr., Suite 104 Mendon, NY 14506	Laurin, Inc. 3748 Deane Run Blvd Morgantown, WV 26501										
1	36" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	1,342	LF	\$425.00	\$570,350.00																				
2	30" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	1,873	LF	\$395.00	\$739,835.00																				
3	15" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	31	LF	\$337.00	\$10,447.00																				
4	10" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	67	LF	\$328.00	\$21,976.00																				
5	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	127	LF	\$323.00	\$41,021.00																				
6	6" SDR26 HDPE Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	371	LF	\$332.00	\$123,172.00																				
7	6" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	139	LF	\$320.00	\$44,480.00																				
8	4" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	50	LF	\$318.00	\$15,900.00																				
9	1.5" N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	362	LF	\$111.00	\$40,182.00																				
10	48" Steel Casing, Open-End (includes center pipe installed within casing)	40	LF	\$684.00	\$27,360.00																				
11	16" Steel Casing, Open-End (includes center pipe installed within casing)	40	LF	\$479.00	\$19,160.00																				
12	12" Steel Casing, Open-End (includes center pipe installed within casing)	70	LF	\$465.00	\$32,550.00																				
13	6" Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole	8	EA	\$8,962.00	\$71,696.00																				
14	6" Diameter Precast Concrete Drop Manhole	2	EA	\$10,080.00	\$20,160.00																				
15	5" Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole	8	EA	\$7,682.00	\$61,456.00																				
16	4" Diameter Precast Concrete Manhole	3	EA	\$6,413.00	\$19,239.00																				
17	4" Diameter Precast Concrete Drop Manhole	1	EA	\$7,390.00	\$7,390.00																				
18	Precast Concrete Type B Inlet	1	EA	\$3,256.00	\$3,256.00																				
19	CSO Structure	1	EA	\$77,879.00	\$77,879.00																				
20	36" X 6" SDR35 Wye	1	EA	\$2,904.00	\$2,904.00																				
21	30" X 6" SDR35 Wye	2	EA	\$2,795.00	\$5,590.00																				
22	30" X 6" SDR35 Wye	1	EA	\$2,447.00	\$2,447.00																				
23	30" X 4" SDR35 Wye	2	EA	\$2,369.00	\$4,738.00																				
24	Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out, Complete	3	EA	\$211.00	\$633.00																				
25	Street Restoration - Asphalt (DOH)	42	SY	\$62.00	\$2,604.00																				
26	Street Restoration - Stone	12	SY	\$18.00	\$216.00																				
27	Stream Crossing	175	LF	\$122.00	\$21,350.00																				
28	V Shaped Ditch - Rock Lined	10	LF	\$32.00	\$320.00																				
29	Seeding	4,590	LF	\$2.00	\$9,000.00																				
30	Stone Backfill - Linearizable Material	4,000	CY	\$56.00	\$224,000.00																				
31	Mobilization ***	1	LS	\$40,388.00	\$40,388.00																				
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,261,699.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,876,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,069,960.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,153,154.50</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,031,244.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$3,171,625.87</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,733,455.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,742,755.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,275,175.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$4,186,070.00</b>

**Red is corrected number**

1. Chris Layer, Professional Engineer, do hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation represents all Bids as presented to and accepted by the Morgantown Utility Board on September 27, 2016. Certified this 29th day of September, 2016

The following bids were rejected:  
1. Pro Contracting, Last Creek, WV Non-Collusion Affidavit - Not Notarized

